FI GURE 1 (24 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Sel ected
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM
Dat e: 08-19-2009 Ti me: 20:22:55

Record Sel ected for Analysis

ALBANY  USERRECORD- 01 ALBANY2 GA US
Channel 25 ERP 15. kW HAAT 126. m RCAMSL 00191 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 031-36-13 Longitude 0084-08-54

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conmment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility nmeets nmaxi mum power |limt

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 118.1 44.5
45.0 15. 000 117.3 44. 4
90.0 15. 000 126.3 45.1
135.0 15. 000 131.5 45.4
180.0 15. 000 144.6 46. 4
225.0 15. 000 128.8 45.3
270.0 15. 000 120.1 44.6
315.0 15. 000 119. 4 44.6

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nati on di stance

Proposed station is 3.01lkm from AM station

ALBANY GA WYZ Status: L Antenna: DA2
Proposed station is 2.08km from AM stati on
ALBANY GA WALG Status: L Antenna: DA2
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Chann
25

el Cal |
ALBANY

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
ALBANY2 GA

Interference Anal ysis

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

21  W1BK TALLAHASSEE FL 124.1 LIC BLTTL -19961211JA

21 WOOCP MOULTRI E GA 53.7 LIC BLTTL -20001220ADA
22  \wWe2Bv COLQUITT GA 69.6 LIC BLTTL -20001218ABU
22 \\B8CM THOVASVI LLE GA 87.8 LIC BLTT -199507261 B

23 we3DJ DOTHAN AL 121.7 LIC BLTT - 20070622ACF
23 wWe3DJ DOTHAN AL 121.7 CP MOD BMPTTL -20070511AAQ
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 125.9 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
25  WKNI-LP ANDALUSI A AL 221.2 CP BPTTL - 20061226 AAF
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSI A AL 221.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSI A AL 221.2 LIC BLTTL -20050131AAD
25 WMY-CA DEMOPCLI S AL 355.3 APP BSTA - 20060928AEP
25  WMY-CA DEMOPCLIS AL 355.3 LIC BLTTA - 20050404ADB
25  WBPG GULF SHORES AL 361.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619A1 V
25 We5DR JASPER AL 386.4 LIC BLTT -20070112AHS
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 245.6 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  We5CQ STATESBORO GA 245.8 LIC BLTT -19990603JE

25  \We5CP VALDOSTA GA 109.1 LIC BLTT - 20000627AHI

25  \We5CP VALDOSTA GA 109.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 177.4 CP BNPTTL - 20000828AEZ
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 161.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
25  WPDP-LP CLEVELAND TN 394.9 LIC BLTTL -19990810JD

26 NEW ENTERPRI SE AL 163.4 APP BNPTTL - 20000828ANT
26 WGVT-LD LIVE OAK FL 206.7 CP BPTTL -20070905ABC
26 WPCY-LP PANAMA CITY FL 182.7 LIC BLTTL -20030617AAB
26 \W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 124.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
26 \W6BM COLQUITT GA 69.6 LIC BLTTL -20001214AG
26 WPDW LP PEARSON GA 125.5 LIC BLTTL -20060421ACL
28 DW5AZ  TIFTON GA 58.1 CP BPTTL - 20050708AAE
29  \WB6BT COLUMBUS GA 119.2 APP BPTTL -20020723ABI

33  WB3CN COLUMBUS GA 132.2 LIC BLTTL - 20090409ASV
33 WCPD-LP COLUMBUS GA 104.8 CP BNPTTL -20000831CHY
33  WB3BX TI FTON GA 58.1 LIC BLTT -20000627AHH

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21BK TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTL -19961211JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



20 WOWY- LD PANAVA CITY FL 107.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ABB
21 VDHN DOTHAN AL 128.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080114ABC
21 VDHN DOTHAN AL 128.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0744
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0749
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AHV
21 VW 1AU ORLANDO FL 344.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826AA0
21 W21CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 136.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACC
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 363.0 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 363.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO750
21 WANX- LD COLUMBUS GA 219.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFF
21 WLOCP MOULTRI E GA 72.4 LIC BLTTL - 20001220ADA
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0872
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
1

25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 124. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 WL9CP MOULTRI E GA BLTTL -20001220ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WDWY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 151.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABB
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 117.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO744
21 WI1AU ORLANDO FL 377.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826AA0
21  W1CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 176.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACC
21 W1BK TALLAHASSEE FL 72.4 LIC BLTTL -19961211JA
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 293.9 LIC BLEDT - 20041013ABK
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 294.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO750
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 162.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 76.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 76.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0872
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 76.6 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 53.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
B G s G

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record



Chann
22

Chan
15
15
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
24
24
24
30
36
36
25

el

Cal |
We2BV

Cty/State
COLQUITT GA

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
VARBL
VARBL
VDHN
VDHN
W21CU- D
WANX- LD
W MY- LD
VBVM
V\BVM
WSKC- CA
WSKC- CA
W CL
W CL
We2DJ- D
WILF
WILF
WILF
WL.GA- DR
WI'vY
WI'vY
ALBANY

Cty/State
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
COLUMBUS GA
DEMOPCLI S AL
TUSKEGEE AL
TUSKEGEE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
GULFPORT M5
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
OPELI KA AL
DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL
ALBANY2 GA

Di st (km Status
119.
120.

53.
53.
135.
128.
325.
145.
145.
315.
315.
335.
335.
398.
89.
89.
89.
119.
101.
101.
69.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

9 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP MOD BMPCDT
5 PLN DTVPLN
7 CP BDCCDTL
1 CP BDCCDTL
4 CP BDCCDTL
7 CP BPCDT

5 PLN DTVPLN
1 APP BMPDTA
1 CP BDFCDTA
1 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDCCDTL
0 LIC BLCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
0 CP BPCDT

9 APP BPRM

1 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
6 APP

No.
-20001218ABU

Application Ref.

No.
- 20060410AEC
- DTVP0522
-20080114ABC
- DTVPO744
- 20061026ACC
- 20061025AFF
- 20061030ANZ
- 20080618ADG
- DTVPO785
- 20080804 ABS
-20061201AJF
- 20090605ACA
- DTVP0792
- 20070510ABT
- 20030303ABF
- DTVP0872
- 20040514ACK
-20090722ACP
- 20090609AAF
- DTVP1312

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WB8CM THOVASVI LLE GA

22

Chan
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

Interference to Affected Station 4

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
W21CU- D
WANX- LD
V\BVM
VBVM
DW50DW
WA3CE
WOFL
WOFL
WOFL
WEKC- CA
WEKC- CA
W CL
W CL

Cty/State
PANAMA CI TY FL
COLUMBUS GA
TUSKEGEE AL
TUSKEGEE AL
GAl NESVI LLE FL
LEALMAN FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA

Di st (km) Status
182.
198.
238.
237.
196.
333.
367.
367.
367.
361.
361.
276.
276.

3 CP BDCCDTL
7 CP BDCCDTL
0 CP BPCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
9 CP MOD BMPTTL
9 APP BDI SDTL
4 CP BPCDT

4 PLN DTVPLN
4 LIC BLCDT

9 APP BMPDTA
9 CP BDFCDTA
2 CP MOD BMPCDT
2 PLN DTVPLN

No.
-199507261 B

Application Ref.

No.

- 20061026ACC
- 20061025AFF
- 20080618ADG
- DTVP0O785

- 20050804 AC

- 20090629ABV
- 20080618ADS
- DTVP0791

- 20000706 AEZ
- 20080804ABS
-20061201AJF
- 20090605ACA
- DTVP0792



23 W3AQ
24  WLF
24  WLF
24  WLF
25  ALBANY

LAKE CITY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY2 GA

132.
64.
64.
64.
87.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

5
5
5
5
8

cP
LIC
PLN
cP
APP

BDFCDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT

- 20060331ACU
- 20030303ABF
- DTVP0872

- 20040514ACK

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
23 wW23DJ DOTHAN AL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
15 WRBL
15 WRBL

20 WCOv-TV
20 WCOv-TV
20 WCOV-DR

21 VADHN

21 VADHN

22 \\BW

22 \\BW

23 VDPM DT
23 960920WK
23 WUBF-LP
23 W3AQ
23 WSP-TV
23 WSP-TV
23 NEW

24  WLF

24  WLF

24  WLF

27 WI'XL- TV
27 WI'XL- TV
30 WL.GA- DR

38 WFSG

38 WFSG

38 WFSG

38 WB8EE-D
25  ALBANY

Cty/State
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL
TUSKEGEE AL
TUSKEGEE AL
MOBI LE AL
MOBI LE AL

JACKSONVI LLE FL

LAKE CITY FL
CCOLUMBUS GA
CCOLUMBUS GA

Bl LOXI M5
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
OPELI KA AL
PANAVA CI TY FL
PANAVA CI TY FL
PANAVA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY2 GA

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

5

Application Ref. .
- 20070622ACF

BLTT

Dist(km Status

132.
133.
113.
113.
113.

4.

4.
108.
108.
225.
229.
360.
275.
190.
190.
341.
120.
120.
120.
145.
145.
132.
110.
110.
110.
130.
121.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

NORPRPPFPOOWOWOOOWOMONNUTR,AROODUITORLRPFPOOOWO

CP MOD

PLN
cP

PLN
APP

CP MOD

PLN
cP
PLN

CP MOD

PLN
APP
cP

CP MOD

PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
cP

CP MOD

PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
cP

cP

APP

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BPRM
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTT
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BSFDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPRM
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BDCCDTL

- 20060410AEC
- DTVP0522
- 20090206 AAN
- DTVP0709
- 20080819ADH
-20080114ABC
- DTVP0744
- 20080618ADG
- DTVP0785
- 20081110AAA
- DTVP0826
-20090127AEU
- 20060331ACU
- 20070907ACX
- DTVP0834
- 20060630CRN
- 20030303ABF
- DTVP0872
- 20040514ACK
- 20080609AAL
- DTVP0986
-20090722ACP
- 20030303AAP
- DTVP1359
- 20080620AFH
-20061024ADV

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

6



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State
23 W23DJ DOTHAN AL

Application Ref.

BMPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
15 WRBL COLUMBUS GA
15 WRBL COLUMBUS GA
20  WCOV-TV  MONTGOMVERY AL
20  WCOV-TV  MONTGOMERY AL
20 WCOV-DR MONTGOMERY AL
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL
22 \\BwW TUSKEGEE AL
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL
23 WPM DT MOBILE AL
23 960920WK MOBI LE AL
23 WUBF-LP JACKSONVI LLE FL
23 W3AQ LAKE CITY FL
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA
23 NEW Bl LOXI M
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL
30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA

Di st (km) Status

132.6 CP MOD
133.3 PLN
113.0 CP
113.0 PLN
113.0 APP
4.1 CP MDD
4.1 PLN
108.9 CP
108.5 PLN
225.6 CP MOD
229.0 PLN
360.4 APP
275.5 CP
190.7 CP MOD
190.7 PLN
341.8 APP
120.8 LIC
120.8 PLN
120.8 CP
145.8 CP MOD
145.8 PLN
132.6 APP
110.1 LIC
110.1 PLN
110.1 CP
130.5 CP
121.7 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

No.
- 20070511AAQ

Application Ref. No.
BMPCDT - 20060410AEC
DTVPLN - DTVP0522
BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
DTVPLN - DTVP0O709
BPRM - 20080819ADH
BMPCDT -20080114ABC
DTVPLN - DTVPO744
BPCDT - 20080618ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP0O785
BMPCDT -20081110AAA
DTVPLN - DTVP0826
BDFCDTL  -20090127AEU
BDFCDTT - 20060331ACU
BMPEDT -20070907ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP0834
BSFDTT - 20060630CRN
BLCDT - 20030303ABF
DTVPLN - DTVP0872
BPCDT - 20040514ACK
BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
DTVPLN - DTVP0986
BPRM - 20090722ACP
BLEDT - 20030303AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1359
BPEDT - 20080620AFH
BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
24 WILF TALLAHASSEE FL

Interference to Affected Station 7

Application Ref.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
24 \WASBB SARASOTA FL
24  \WASB SARASOTA FL
24  WPXC- TV BRUNSW CK GA
24  WPXC- TV BRUNSW CK GA

Di st (km) Status
382.8 CP
382.8 PLN
258.6 LIC
258.6 PLN

No.
- 20030303ABF

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -20080212AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP0O871
BLCDT - 20060607ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP0O873



24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 258.6 CP BPCDT - 20080619AFQ
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 125.9 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 WILF TALLAHASSEE FL BPCDT - 20040514ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  \WABB SARASCOTA FL 382.8 CP BPCDT -20080212AAB
24  \WABB SARASCOTA FL 382.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0871
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 258.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060607ABQ
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 258.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0873
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 258.6 CP BPCDT - 20080619AFQ
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 125.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 VKNI - LP ANDALUSI A AL BPTTL - 20061226 AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WVEAR-TV PENSACOLA FL 141.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050627AAK
17  WEAR-TV PENSACOLA FL 141.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0589
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL 111.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 111.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO744
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL 90.7 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL 89.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O785
23 WPM DT MOBILE AL 138.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20081110AAA
23 960920WK MOBI LE AL 141.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0826
25  WMY-CA DEMOPCLIS AL 198.0 APP BSTA - 20060928AEP
25  WMY-CA DEMOPCLI S AL 198.0 LIC BLTTA -20050404ADB
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 148.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619A1 V
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 138.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0908
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 335.0 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 335.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25  \W5CP VALDOSTA GA 298.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25 WJ X-LD VIDALIA GA 383.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 112.1 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 112.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979
29 WBIH SELMA AL 133.3 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT



29  WBIH SELMA AL 133.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058

32  WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 88.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AHK
32 WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 88.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1165

33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 83.5 CP BPCDT - 20080620AGU
33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 83.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1204

33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 83.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
40 WAAO LP ANDALUSI A AL 4.8 LIC BLTTL -19980304JZ
40 WAAO LP ANDALUSI A AL 4.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20090609AAH
40  WPAN FORT WALTON BEACH FL 120.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGW
40  WPAN FORT WALTON BEACH FL 120.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427

25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 221.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
25 VKNI - LP

Cty/State
ANDALUSI A AL

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 148.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619A1 V
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 138.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0908
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 335.0 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 335.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25  W5CP VALDCSTA GA 298.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 383.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 221.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
25 VKNI - LP

City/State
ANDALUSI A AL

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL - 20050131AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WEAR-TV PENSACOLA FL 141.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050627AAK
17  WEAR-TV PENSACOLA FL 141.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0589
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL 111.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL 111.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO744
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL 90.7 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL 89.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O785
23 WPM DT MOBILE AL 138.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20081110AAA
23 960920WK MOBI LE AL 141.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0826
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 148.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619A1 V



25  VBPG

25  WATL

25  WATL

25  \We5CP
25  WQ X-LD
27  WAIQ

27  WAIQ

29  WBIH

29  WBIH

32  WNCF

32  WNCF

33 VWDFX-TV
33 WDFX-TV
33 WDFX-TV
40 WAAOLP
40 WAAOLP
40  WPAN

40  WPAN

25  ALBANY
Pr oposal

GULF SHORES AL
ATLANTA GA

ATLANTA GA

VALDOSTA GA

VI DALI A GA
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL

SELMA AL

SELMA AL

MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL

OZARK AL

OZARK AL

OZARK AL

ANDALUSI A AL
ANDALUSI A AL

FORT WALTON BEACH FL
FORT WALTON BEACH FL
ALBANY2 GA

causes no interference

138.
335.
335.
298.
383.
112.
112.
133.
133.
88.
88.
83.
83.
83.
4.
4.
120.
120.
221.

NFRPPFPOOCUOOUOIRPRFRPRWWRRFRPRPEFPLPOOM

PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDFCDTT
cP BDFCDTL
LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLTTL
cP BDFCDTL
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP

- DTVP0908

- 20020716AAH
- DTVP0914

- 20060302AAS
- 20080903ABP
- 20060706ACK
- DTVP0979
-20080617ADT
- DTVP1058

- 20080619AHK
- DTVP1165

- 20080620ACU
- DTVP1204

- 20050915APH
-19980304JZ
- 20090609AAH
-19991029AGW
- DTVP1427

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB BB R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
W MY- CA DEMOPCLI S AL

25

Chan
18
18
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
27
27
28

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
V\DBB
V\DBB
W24DC
VWWDN
VWWDN
VKNI - LP
VKNI - LP
VBPG
VBPG
W25DR
WATL
WATL
W25AD
WAC- TV
WAC- TV
W25DU- D
WPTY- TV
WPTY- TV
W I W LD
W W LD
WAl Q
WAl Q
WITO

Cty/State
BESSEMER AL
BESSEMER AL
HAM LTON AL
MERI DI AN M5
MERI DI AN M5
ANDALUSI A AL
ANDALUSI A AL
GULF SHORES AL
GULF SHORES AL
JASPER AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS M5
GREENWOOD MS
GREENWOOD MS
CLARKSVI LLE TN
MEMPHI S TN
MEMPHI S TN
NASHVI LLE TN
NASHVI LLE TN
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
HOVEWOOD AL

Di st (km) Status
69.

Interference to Affected Station 12

Application Ref.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

9

69.9

132.
117.
117.
198.
198.
244,
251.
111.
321.
321.
104.
278.
278.
403.
332.
332.
369.
369.
135.
135.
101.

QUIUITFRPREPNNNEPRPUONNNOOOOWOOO®

BSTA

LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDFCDTL
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPTTL
cP BDFCDTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLTT
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLTT

CP MOD BMPEDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDCCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDCCDTL
APP BMPDTL
LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN

CP MOD BMPCDT

- 20060928AEP

Application Ref. No.

- 20060421ABG
- DTVP0624

- 20080324AI P
-20080617ADH
- DTVP0886

- 20061226 AAF
- 20070820AAU
- 20080619AI V
- DTVP0908
-20070112AHS
- 20020716AAH
- DTVP0914
-20031126A0
-20080619AG
- DTVP0922
-20070511ABJ
- 20050628AAP
- DTVP0931
-20070511AEM
- 20090630ACK
- 20060706ACK
- DTVP0979

- 20041104AMVB



28 WTO HOVEWOCD AL 101.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1020

29 VBl H SELVA AL 81.4 CP BPCDT - 20080617ADT
29 VBl H SELMA AL 81.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058

32 VNCF MONTGOMERY AL 115.5 CP MAD BMPCDT - 20080619AHK
32 VWNCF MONTGOVERY AL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1165

33 WCFT- TV TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 APP BMPCDT - 20090611ACX
33 WCFT- TV TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1205

33 WCFT- TV  TUSCALOCSA AL 69.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHJ
25 ALBANY  ALBANYZ GA 355.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 W MY- CA DEMOPCLI S AL BLTTA - 20050404ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 \WDBB BESSEMER AL 69.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060421ABG
18 \WDBB BESSEMER AL 69.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0624
24  \We4DpC HAM LTON AL 132.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20080324Al P
24 \WDN MERI DI AN M5 117.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADH
24 \WDN MERI DI AN M5 117.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0886
25 VKNI -LP ANDALUSI A AL 198.0 CP BPTTL - 20061226 AAF
25 VKNI -LP ANDALUSI A AL 198.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 244.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619A1 V
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 251.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0908
25  W5DR JASPER AL 111.2 LIC BLTT -20070112AHS
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 321.2 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 321.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25  W5AD COLUMBUS M5 104.5 LIC BLTT -20031126A0
25  WVAOC TV GREENWOOD Ms 278.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619AG
25  WVAOC TV GREENWOOD Ms 278.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0922
25 W5DU-D CLARKSVILLE TN 403.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070511ABJ
25  WPTY-TV MEMPH S TN 332.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050628AAP
25  WPTY-TV MEMPH S TN 332.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0931
25 WIWLD NASHVILLE TN 369.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070511AEM
25 WIWLD NASHVILLE TN 369.1 APP BMPDTL - 20090630ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 135.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 135.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979
28 WTO HOVEWOOD AL 101.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104AVB
28 WITO HOVEWOOD AL 101.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1020
29  WBIH SELMA AL 81.4 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELMA AL 81.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
32 WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 115.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AHK
32 WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1165
33  WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 APP BMPCDT - 20090611ACX
33  WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1205
33  WCFT-TV  TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080620AHJ
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 355.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 WBPG GULF SHORES AL BMPCDT - 20080619A1 V

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  \WDN MERI DI AN MS 201.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADH
24 DN MERI DI AN Ms 201.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0886
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 328.0 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20081008ADB
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 328.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0920
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 328.0 LIC BLEDT - 20041020ADE
25  WWAO TV GREENWOOD Ms 395.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619AG
25  WWAO TV GREENWOOD Ms 395.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0922
26 WGNO NEW ORLEANS LA 220.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ACU
26 WGNO NEW ORLEANS LA 222.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0951
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 361.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25DR JASPER AL BLTT -20070112AHS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 \WDBB BESSEMER AL 41.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060421ABG
18 \WDBB BESSEMER AL 41.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0624
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 92.5 CP BPEDT - 20080619ACU
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 92.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O784
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 92.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060718ACG
24  \We4DpC HAM LTON AL 63.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20080324Al P
24 VWHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 122.2 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
24 VWHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 122.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0865
25 VKNI -LP ANDALUSI A AL 284.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25  WMY-CA DEMOPCLI S AL 111.2 APP BSTA - 20060928AEP
25  WMY-CA DEMOPCLIS AL 111.2 LIC BLTTA - 20050404ADB
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 353.9 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080619A1 V
25  VBPG GULF SHORES AL 360.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0908
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 274.1 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 274.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25 VWKUT-LD BOW.I NG GREEN KY 353.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018AAB
25  WWVAO TV GREENWOOD Ms 303.9 CP MDD BMPEDT - 20080619AG
25  WWAO TV GREENWOOD Ms 303.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0922



25 VW5DU- D CLARKSVI LLE TN 294.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070511ABJ
25 WPTY-TV MEMPHI S TN 276.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050628AAP
25 WPTY-TV MEMPH S TN 276.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0931

25 WIWLD NASHVILLE TN 258.3 CP BDCCDTL -20070511AEM
25 WIWLD NASHVILLE TN 258.3 APP BMPDTL - 20090630ACK
26 WIIP-TV GADSDEN AL 79.3 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEF
26 WIIP-TV GADSDEN AL 79.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0939

26 WIJP- TV GADSDEN AL 79.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050511AAF
28 WTO HOVEWOOD AL 61.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104ANVB
28 WTO HOVEWOCD AL 61.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1020

32 WAAY- TV  HUNTSVI LLE AL 122.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050701ABO
32 WAAY- TV  HUNTSVI LLE AL 122.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1164

33 WCFT- TV  TUSCALOGCSA AL 42.1 APP BMPCDT -20090611ACX
33 WCFT- TV  TUSCALOCSA AL 42.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1205

33 WCFT- TV TUSCALOOSA AL 42.1 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20080620AHJ
25 ALBANY  ALBANYZ2 GA 386.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 WATL ATLANTA GA BLCDT -20020716AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24 VWH Q HUNTSVI LLE AL 226.1 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
24 VWH Q HUNTSVI LLE AL 226.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0865
24 WNEG- TV TOCCOA GA 126.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0874
25 VWUNF- TV  ASHEVI LLE NC 230.9 CP BPEDT - 20080619AEH
25 WUNF- TV  ASHEVI LLE NC 230.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0923
25 WUNF- TV  ASHEVI LLE NC 230.9 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAl
26 WIIP-TV GADSDEN AL 194.8 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEF
26 WIIP- TV GADSDEN AL 194.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0939
26 WIIP- TV GADSDEN AL 194.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050511 AAF
25 ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 245.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 12

Resul t key: 4

Scenari o 4 Affected station 16 WATL

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
HAAT 332.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 4748439 29046. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 4706439 28007.7
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 72280 797.8



lost to ATV I X only 72280 797.8

lost to all IX 72280 797.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
24A GA TOCCQA DTVPLN DTVP0874 PLN
25A NC ASHEVI LLE BPEDT 20080619AEH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
HAAT 332.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 4748439 29046. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 4706439 28007.7
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 72485 804.7
lost to ATV I X only 72485 804.7
lost to all IX 72485 804.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
24A GA TOCCOA DTVPLN DTVP0874 PLN
25A NC ASHEVI LLE BPEDT 20080619AEH CP
25A GA ALBANY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0044%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0044% Scenari o 4

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAWN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25CQ STATESBORO GA BLTT -19990603JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22  WCL SAVANNAH GA 45.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090605ACA
22  WCL SAVANNAH GA 44.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0792
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 296.3 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 296.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25  \We5CP VALDOSTA GA 229.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 94.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 357.5 CP BPEDT - 20080619AEH
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 357.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0923
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 357.5 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAl
26  \W6CF SUMVERVI LLE SC 162.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403Ad0



28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 45.7 CP BPCDT - 20080718AAH
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 45.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1048

33 VEBA- TV ALLENDALE SC 98.6 LIC BLEDT - 20050915AAY
33 VEBA- TV ALLENDALE SC 98.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1229

39 WBAV- TV SAVANNAH GA 47.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39 WBAV- TV SAVANNAH GA 47.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396

25 ALBANY  ALBANYZ2 GA 245.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25CP VALDOSTA GA BLTT - 20000627AHI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 106.1 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 106.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0872
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 106.1 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSI A AL 298.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25  W/EA-TV VEN CE FL 355.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
25 W/EA-TV VEN CE FL 355.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 339.0 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 339.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 136.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
26  WGVT-LD GAINESVILLE FL 158.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080605AAQ
26 \W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 94.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 59.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 59.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986
32  WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 129.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
32  WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 129.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1175
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 58.9 CP BPCDT - 20080317AGG
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 58.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 109.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25CP VALDCSTA GA BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 106.1 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 106.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0872



24  WILF

25  WKNI-LP
25  WEA-TV
25  WEA-TV
25  WATL

25  WATL

25  WQ X-LD
26  WGVT-LD
26 \We6DM D
25  ALBANY
Pr oposal

TALLAHASSEE FL
ANDALUSI A AL
VENI CE FL

VENI CE FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

VI DALI A GA

GAI NESVI LLE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY2 GA

causes no interference

106.
298.
355.
355.
339.
339.
136.
158.

94.
1009.

1 CP BPCDT

1 CP BDFCDTL
8 LIC BLCDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDFCDTL
1 LIC BLDTL

5 CP BDCCDTL
1 APP

- 20040514ACK
- 20070820AAU
-20060627ABX
- DTVP0913

- 20020716AAH
- DTVP0914

- 20080903ABP
- 20080605AAQ
-20061019ADT

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
25 W X- LD VI DALI A GA

Interference to Affected Station

20

Application Ref.
BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 20000828AEZ

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 102.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090605ACA
22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 102.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O792
25 VKNI -LP ANDALUSI A AL 394.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 252.2 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 252.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25  We5CQ STATESBORO GA 69.3 LIC BLTT -19990603JE
25  \We5CP VALDCSTA GA 176.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 358.2 CP BPEDT - 20080619AEH
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 358.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0923
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 358.2 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAl
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 102.5 CP BPCDT -20080718AAH
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 102.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1048
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 122.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 122.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 123.1 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 143.8 LIC BLEDT - 20050915AAY
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 143.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1229
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 106.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 106.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 123.4 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 123.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1430
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 177.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

record
Cty/State

Anal ysi s of current

Channel Cal | Application Ref. No.



25 W X-LD VI DALI A GA BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 125.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060607ABQ
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 125.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0873
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 125.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AFQ
25  WKNI-LP ANDALUSI A AL 383.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 285.8 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 285.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25  \We5CP VALDOSTA GA 136.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
26 WGVT-LD GAINESVILLE FL 227.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080605AAQ
26 W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 226.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 161.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 WPDP- LP CLEVELAND TN BLTTL -19990810JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17  WKOP-TV  KNOXVI LLE TN 113.1 LIC BLEDT - 20040405ACC
17  WKOP-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O617
22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 132.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090626 AAC
22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 132.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0819
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 132.6 CP BPEDT -20080317ADB
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 132.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620ADW
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 132.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090430AAC
23 WPXK-TV JELLICO TN 114.5 CP BPCDT - 20080620AXZ
23 WPXK JELLICO TN 123.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0855
23 WPXK-TV JELLICO TN 123.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAJ
24  WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 128.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 128.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0874
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 149.8 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 149.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
25  VWKUT-LD BOWALI NG GREEN KY 266.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018AAB
25  W/TN-LD CORBI N KY 210.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACZ
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 172.3 CP BPEDT - 20080619AEH
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 172.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0923
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 172.3 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAl
25 W5DU-D CLARKSVILLE TN 280.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20070511ABJ
25  WMAB-LP LI VINGSTON TN 138.5 LIC BLTTL -20080818ABC
25  WIWLD NASHVILLE TN 231.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070511AEM
25 WIWLD NASHVILLE TN 231.4 APP BMPDTL - 20090630ACK
26  WATE-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 114.5 LIC BMLCDT - 20041203AEG
26  WATE-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 114.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0970
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 60.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 60.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087



33 WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 43.4 CP BPEDT - 20000425AAP
33 WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 43.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1215

40 W59CN BRYSON CI TY NC 113.0 CP BDI SDTT  -20060317AED
40 WDSI - TV CHATTANOOGA TN 60.1 LIC BLCDT -20051011ABS
40 WDSI - TV CHATTANOOGA TN 60.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1448

25 ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 394.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H B R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW ENTERPRI SE AL BNPTTL - 20000828ANT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL 84.1 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \\BwW TUSKEGEE AL 83.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO785
25 VKNI -LP ANDALUSI A AL 60.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
26  WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 283.5 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEF
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 283.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0939
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 283.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050511AAF
26 WGVT-LD GAI NESVI LLE FL 374.2 LIC BLDTL - 20080605AAQ
26 WPCY-LP PANAMA CITY FL 115.4 LIC BLTTL -20030617AAB
26 W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 174.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 125.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979
33  WDRFX-TV OZARK AL 24.6 CP BPCDT - 20080620ACU
33  WDRFX-TV OZARK AL 24.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1204
33  WDRFX-TV OZARK AL 24.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
41  WA1BN DOTHAN AL 47.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ABX
41 NEW ENTERPRI SE AL 0.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000828AEJ
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 163.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 WGVT- LD LI VE QAK FL BPTTL -20070905ABC
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



19 WEV-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 143.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030328ANV
19 WEV-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0665

24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 143.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0872

24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 143.6 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
25 W 5CP VALDOSTA GA 101.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25 W X-LD VI DALIA GA 204.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
26 W51AK I NVERNESS FL 139.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090610ABJ
26 VWKMG TV ORLANDO FL 246.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AIM
26 VKMG TV - ORLANDO FL 246.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0945

26 W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 131.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
27 WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 115.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27 WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 115.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986

28 WGFL H GH SPRI NGS FL 61.2 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WGFL H GH SPRI NGS FL 61.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1025

34 WW JACKSONVI LLE FL 144.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060630AFM
34 WW JACKSONVI LLE FL 144.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1246

40 WIWC- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 117.0 CP BPCDT -20080317AGG
40 WIWC- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 117.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429

41 WPXJ-LP JACKSONVI LLE FL 136.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20060322ACM
41 WPXJ-LP JACKSONVI LLE FL 136.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090515ABQ
41 WNWAF- LD  TALLAHASSEE FL 131.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMF
25 ALBANY  ALBANYZ GA 206.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 WPCY- LP PANAMA CI TY FL BLTTL -20030617AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 94.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 94.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0872
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 94.6 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
25  WKNI-LP ANDALUSI A AL 154.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25  \We5CP VALDOSTA GA 199.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
26 NEW ENTERPRI SE AL 115.4 APP BNPTTL - 20000828ANT
26  WGVT-LD GAINESVILLE FL 297.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080605AAQ
26  W1AK | N\VERNESS FL 333.0 CP MID BMPDTT - 20090610ABJ
26 \W6BV PENSACOLA FL 153.7 CP BPTTL - 20060818AAN
26 \W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 107.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 97.4 CP BPCDT -20080620AGU
33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 97.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1204
33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 97.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 140.7 CP BPCDT - 20080317AGG
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 140.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429
41  WA1BN DOTHAN AL 97.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ABX
41  WNWAF- LD TALLAHASSEE FL 107.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMF



25  ALBANY  ALBANYZ2 GA 182.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 VW26DM D TALLAHASSEE FL BDCCDTL  -20061019ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  \W5CP VALDOSTA GA 94.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 226.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
26 WGVT-LD GAI NESVI LLE FL 200.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080605AAQ
26 W1AK | NVERNESS FL 255.8 CP MCD BWMPDTT - 20090610ABJ
26 WGVT-LD LIVE OAK FL 131.7 CP BPTTL -20070905ABC
26 WKMG TV ORLANDO FL 375.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AIM
26 VWKMG TV  ORLANDO FL 375.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0945
26 WPCY-LP PANAMA CITY FL 107.3 LIC BLTTL -20030617AAB
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 35.9 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 35.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 124.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 W26 BM COLQUITT GA BLTTL -20001214AG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 \\BwW TUSKEGEE AL 145.7 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \\BwW TUSKEGEE AL 145.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO785
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 89.0 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 89.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0872
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 89.0 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
25 VKNI -LP ANDALUSI A AL 164.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20070820AAU
25  \We5CP VALDCSTA GA 135.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 327.2 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEF
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 327.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0939
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 327.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050511AAF
26 WGVT-LD GAI NESVI LLE FL 281.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080605AAQ
26 W1AK | NVERNESS FL 346.7 CP MOD BMPDTT - 20090610ABJ
26 WPCY-LP PANAMA CITY FL 116.5 LIC BLTTL -20030617AAB



26 W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 94.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
27  WXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 98.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 98.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986

30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL 119.9 APP BPRM -20090722ACP
33  WOFX-TV (OZARK AL 82.3 CP BPCDT - 20080620ACU
33  WOFX-TV (OZARK AL 82.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1204

33  WOFX-TV OZARK AL 82.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
40 WWC TV TALLAHASSEE FL 96.8 CP BPCDT -20080317AGG
40 WWC TV TALLAHASSEE FL 96.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429

41 WALBN DOTHAN AL 57.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ABX
41  WNWAWF- LD TALLAHASSEE FL 94.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMF
25 ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 69.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 WPDW LP PEARSON GA BLTTL -20060421ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 120.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060607ABQ
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 120.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0873
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSW CK GA 120.5 CP BPCDT - 20080619AFQ
25  \We5CP VALDOSTA GA 72.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060302AAS
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 64.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
26 WGVT-LD GAINESVILLE FL 182.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080605AAQ
26  W1AK | N\VERNESS FL 274.9 CP MOD BMPDTT - 20090610ABJ
26 WGVT-LD LIVE QAK FL 147.1 CP BPTTL -20070905ABC
26  VWKMG TV ORLANDO FL 348.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AIM
26  VWKMG TV ORLANDO FL 348.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0945
26 W6DM D TALLAHASSEE FL 164.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
26  \W6CF SUMVERVI LLE SC 317.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403Ad0
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 128.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 128.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 127.6 CP BPCDT - 20080317AGG
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 127.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429
41  WAPD-LP DOUGLAS GA 20.5 LIC BLTTL - 20060421ACK
41  WAPD-LP DOUGLAS GA 23.1 APP BMPTTL - 20060331BQG
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 125.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
B G s G

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record



Chann
28

Chan
24
24
24
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
32
32
32
43
43
25

el Cal |
DW5AZ TI FTON GA
St ati ons

Cal | Cty/State
WILF TALLAHASSEE FL
WILF TALLAHASSEE FL
WILF TALLAHASSEE FL
WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL
WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL
W'TO HOVEWOOD AL
WTO HOVEWOCD AL
WGFL H GH SPRI NGS FL
WG-L H GH SPRI NGS FL
WDTO- LP  ORLANDO FL
WZXZ- LD ORLANDO, ETC. FL
WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC
WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC
W65DS HONEA PATH SC
WB8CM THOVASVI LLE GA
WPGA- TV PERRY GA
WPGA- TV PERRY GA
WPGA- TV PERRY GA
WBWG VALDOSTA GA
WBWG VALDOSTA GA
ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA

Cty/State

Di st (km Status
134.
134.
134.

95.
95.
378.
378.
223.
223.
399.
399.
219.
219.
401.
74.
144,
144,
144,
36.
36.
58.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

Application Ref.

Potentially Affecting This Station

4

RPOOOONRFPRPRPPRPO0OOOOM00OONN~D

BPTTL

LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDI SDTL
cP BDCCDTL
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDI SDTL
cP BDI SDTT
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP

No.
- 20050708AAE

Application Ref. No.

- 20030303ABF
- DTVP0872

- 20040514ACK
- 20080609AAL
- DTVP0986

- 20041104AMVB
- DTVP1020
-20060714ABC
- DTVP1025

- 20080507ACB
- 20080919AFK
-20080718AAH
- DTVP1048

- 20060331BPN
- 20060329ABW
- 20080619AER
- DTVP1176
-20030717AAA
- 20061109ACF
- DTVP1532

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
VB6BT COLUMBUS GA

29

Chan
21
21
22
22
27
27
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

Anal ysi s of

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
V\DHN
V\DHN
VBVM
VBVM
WAl Q
WAl Q
VBl H
VBl H
WWON- LP
WANN- CA
NEW
WANN- CA
WANN- LD

Cty/State
DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL
TUSKEGEE AL
TUSKEGEE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
SELMA AL
SELMA AL
SOVERVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

Di st (km) Status
136.
136.
101.
102.
126.
126.
177.
177.
290.
163.
163.
163.
157.

Interference to Affected Station 30

Application Ref.

NOOOP~MOWORLEFE,NOOO

BPTTL

CP MOD BMPCDT

PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDFCDTL
APP BDI SDTL
APP BDCCDTL
APP BSTA

CP MOD BMPDTL

No.
-20020723A8BI

Application Ref. No.

- 20080114ABC
- DTVPO744
- 20080618ADG
- DTVP0O785
- 20060706ACK
- DTVP0979
- 20080617ADT
- DTVP1058
-20061102ABY
- 20090302AEH
- 20081215ACT
- 20090309ACN
- 20080428ABZ



29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
32
32
32
44
44
25

WANN- LD
WB8CM
W29DE- D
wrcl
el
NEW
W.GA- DR
WIBS- LD
WPGA- TV
WPGA- TV
WPGA- TV
WG Q
WE Q
ALBANY

ATLANTA GA
THOVASVI LLE GA
HAYESVI LLE NC
CHATTANOOGA TN
CHATTANCOGA TN
LEW SBURG TN
OPELI KA AL
ATLANTA GA
PERRY GA

PERRY GA

PERRY GA

LQUI SVI LLE AL
LQU SVI LLE AL
ALBANY2 GA

163.
203.
302.
309.
309.
372.

19.
163.
135.
135.
135.

91.

91.
119.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

NOOONNOUITOOWOUINO

APP

LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
CP MOD
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP

BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW
BLDTT - 20090210AAS
BLEDT - 20060629ACO
DTVPLN - DTVP1087

BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
BPRM - 20090722ACP
BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
BMPCDT - 20080619AER
DTVPLN - DTVP1176

BLCDT - 20030717AAA
BLEDT -20031121ANL
DTVPLN - DTVP1561

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WB3CN COLUMBUS GA

33

Chan
30
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
35
35
40
40
47
47
48
48

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WLGA- DR
VRBD- LP
VDFX- TV
VWDFEX- TV
VWDFEX- TV
WCFT- TV
WCFT- TV
WCFT- TV
WB3AL
WNGH TV
WNGH TV
WCPD- LP
WCAG- LP
WB3BX
VEBA- TV
VEBA- TV
WFRZ- LD
WB4CZ
W.TZ
W.TZ
WVGT- TV
WMGT- TV
WLGA
W.GA
VWRIM TV
VWRIM TV

Cty/State
OPELI KA AL
MOBI LE AL
OZARK AL
OZARK AL
OZARK AL
TUSCALOGCSA AL
TUSCALOGCSA AL
TUSCALOGCSA AL
BRUNSW CK GA
CHATSWORTH GA
CHATSWORTH GA
COLUMBUS GA
LA GRANGE GA
TI FTON GA
ALLENDALE SC
ALLENDALE SC
MONTGOVERY AL
ALBANY GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
OPELI KA AL
OPELI KA AL
TROY AL
TROY AL

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

31

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

32.
327.
157.
157.
157.
247.
247.
247.
362.
248.
248.

27.

57.
182.
346.
346.
110.
147.

15.

15.
139.
139.

32.

32.
101.
101.

WWNNNNOODWOOOOONOOUITOITOOOOONDNNODN

APP
APP

No.
- 20090409ASV

Application Ref. No.
BPRM -20090722ACP
BDI SDTA - 20090728ACL
BPCDT - 20080620AGU
DTVPLN - DTVP1204
BLCDT - 20050915APH
BMPCDT -20090611ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1205
BMPCDT - 20080620AH]
BDFCDTT - 20060331ADG
BPEDT - 20000425AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1215
BNPTTL -20000831CHY
BLTTL -19891128JR
BDFCDTT - 20060331ADJ
BLEDT - 20050915AAY
DTVPLN - DTVP1229
BLDTL - 20090305ACQ
BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
BLCDT - 20060627ABT
DTVPLN - DTVP1286
BLCDT -20070112AH]
DTVPLN - DTVP1430
BMPCDT -20081219ADO
DTVPLN - DTVP1665
BPCDT -19991101AKR
DTVPLN - DTVP1695



25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 132.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
33 WCPD- LP COLUMBUS GA BNPTTL -20000831CHY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 W.GA-DR OPELIKA AL 4.6 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 126.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 126.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 126.1 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
33 WRBD-LP MOBILE AL 330.4 APP BDI SDTA - 20090728ACL
33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 147.9 CP BPCDT -20080620ACQU
33  WDRFX-TV OZARK AL 147.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1204
33  WDRFX-TV OZARK AL 147.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
33  WCFT-TV  TUSCALOOSA AL 273.8 APP BMPCDT - 20090611ACX
33  WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 273.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1205
33  WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 273.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AH]
33  WB3AL BRUNSW CK GA 337.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ADG
33 WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 266.6 CP BPEDT - 20000425AAP
33 WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 266.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1215
33  WB3CN COLUMBUS GA 27.6 LIC BLTTL - 20090409AsV
33 WCAG LP LA GRANGE GA 79.8 LIC BLTTL -19891128JR
33  WB3BX TI FTON GA 155.3 LIC BLTT -20000627AHH
33  WB3BX TI FTON GA 155.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ADJ
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 333.0 LIC BLEDT - 20050915AAY
33 WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 333.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1229
34 WRZ-LD MONTGOMVERY AL 129.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090305ACQ
34 wWB4Cz ALBANY GA 120.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 13.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 13.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 125.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1430
47  W.GA OPELI KA AL 5.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20081219ADO
47  W.GA OPELI KA AL 4.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1665
48 WRIM TV TROY AL 111.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AKR
48 WRIM TV TROY AL 111.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1695
25  ALBANY  ALBANY2 GA 104.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
33 WB3BX TI FTON GA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
32 WPNG LD
33 WRBD- LP
33 WDFX- TV
33 WDFX- TV
33 WDFX- TV
33 VBXG- CA
33 WB3AL
33 VWNGH TV
33 VWNGH TV
33 WCPD- LP
33 VEBA- TV
33 VEBA- TV
34 WB4CzZ
40 WIVC- TV
40 WIVC- TV
40 WVGT- TV
40 WVGT- TV
48 WFXU
48 WFXU
25 ALBANY

Cty/State
PEARSON GA
MOBI LE AL
OZARK AL
OZARK AL
OZARK AL
GAl NESVI LLE FL
BRUNSW CK GA
CHATSWORTH GA
CHATSWORTH GA
COLUMBUS GA
ALLENDALE SC
ALLENDALE SC
ALBANY GA
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
MACON GA
MACON GA
LI VE CAK FL
LI VE QAK FL
ALBANY2 GA

Di st (km) Status

67

400.
196.
196.
196.
230.
194.
381.
381.
155.
279.
279.

54.

94.

94.
144.
144.
113.

94.

58.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

eval uati on di stance

5 CP BDCCDTL
1 APP BDI SDTA
9 CP BPCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
9 LIC BLCDT

2 APP BMPTTA
7 CP BDFCDTT
9 CP BPEDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BNPTTL
9 LIC BLEDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDFCDTT
5 CP BPCDT

5 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLCDT

5 PLN DTVPLN
1 APP USERRECORD- 01

FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED

-20000627AHH

Application Ref. .
- 20061026 ADL
- 20090728ACL
- 20080620ACU
- DTVP1204

- 20050915APH
- 20020510AAK
- 20060331ADG
- 20000425AAP
- DTVP1215

- 20000831CHY
- 20050915AAY
- DTVP1229

- 20060330ABG
- 20080317AGG
- DTVP1429

-20070112AH]
- DTVP1430

-20071113ACD
- DTVP1703



